real assets, lines of credit, and other financial means (independent of any contractual advance 
payment) sufficient to meet the construction cash flow of Kshs.70,000,000 (Kenya Shillings Seventy 
million). 

ii)   Minimum average annual construction turnover of Kshs.150,000,000 (Kenya Shillings one 
hundred and fifty Million) calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in progress 
and/or completed within the last Five (5) years.

iii)   At least 1 number of contract(s) of a similar nature executed within Kenya, , that have been 
satisfactorily and substantially completed as a prime contractor, or joint venture member or sub-
contractor each of minimum value Kshs.110,000,000 (Kenya Shillings One Hundred and ten 
million). 

For the above or other Contracts executed during the period stipulated in (iii) above, a minimum 
experience in the following key activities: 

• Construction of  HDPE DN 200mm Gravity Line 

• Construction of Booster Station 

• Laying of HDPE DN 200mm Distribution Lines

[...]

specified below that have been 

satisfactorily and substantially completed 

as a prime contractor, joint venture 

member, management contractor or sub- 

contractor between 1st January 2021 and 

tender submission deadline of minimum 

value Ksh. 110,000,000 (Kenya shillings 

one hundred and Ten million) 
The similarity of the contracts shall be 
based on relation to 

• Construction of  HDPE DN 200mm 

Gravity Line 

• Construction of Booster Station 

• Laying of HDPE DN 200mm 

Distribution Lines 

• Construction of Pipeline 100m3 

Elevated Steel Tank and Kiosk